L
'E.‘
)

@

o ,’ 20
L

SECTION O

OPERATOR’S
COMPARTMENT



f3 1]

—
va

X

 S——ar
T

.y

/
X A N

X

(a
~
@@ &

'
Q\\\
N
! (1) INSTALLATION
e
I E; H
TOLERANCES SWINGMASTER CORPORATION
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
- 11415 MELROSE AVENUE
?ﬂgsgéé/uitss +/=- FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131
PLA M -
? PLAGE DEWALS 17 SEAT_INSTALLATION
ANGLES

FOR MODEL SL180

SEE SWINGMASTER SPECIFICATION
G-1 FOR TOLERANCES NOT SPECIFIED

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES DRAWN BY: J.K. DRAWING NO.
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
SCALE) 1=8 DATE: 4—24-90 C —_— 2 /I 8




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION PARTS BOOK

MACHINE SECTION 15
MODEL SL180 SWINGLOADER OPERATOR'S COMPARTMENT
ASSEMBLY
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1803533 OPERATOR'S SEAT INSTALLATION

ITEM PART QTY
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED
1806865 SEAT ASS'Y 1
1800454 H.H.C.S. 3/8-16 X 1 1/4" LONG 4
1800568 3/8" LOCK WASHER 4
1803535 SEAT SWITCH 1
1803536 SEAT SWITCH MOUNTING BRACKET 1

AUl WN



a2 T

=
I Y™

(2 .{ .\'/. b

t-E_—‘ W

I ) 7 \llll
1 N o
QRAWNG A

SEAT ADJ TRACKS SET

PN 1Nt \

BACK COVER
PR 14B2B4-°

SEAT BELE SET
PN O304

CUSHION ASSEMELY
PH 148283

mcu"

AD
P 708277

1.00 MAX HY [25.4).

38 3/« [933)

IR KT
PN 105048

ARy AND SEAT DL
it Conn N '“,?‘j
PN H06M
i Il
- o Hﬁ [T
e 1S (0 (] e
110 » )
29 3018,
{7es]
oL

15 WUMIGAICD Th Y WY 0 SIVAL AND APPLMNKY
DA W DOMRAS MANCRACS A SEVCH

D) DeA Y OF HALKS AIOW 0 OF WL OF AWME D IR AND 30

OF By OF SCAN MOME - YNCRE I TAON 15 AT, ISR
¥ CONTISEN MNS FOWI 5O UNWAD AND Sy SERSICISTT
e OO, s TICH WAl ACTUAITE W A AL WD
) THE SEN DURMION A A K AN ABRRIINS OF 10 1 SOOI
5} i DANSIONY SHONN AR FOR e uROODIND A
6) OMCNIONA OITMNCES MG 2 DO[12.7] VLERS CMEWASL SPLCHMD
7) DR Oas AH TAL 13 DIVIMR NCR, MO MOOT & MDD
WAP(We0n SIhen
A RIS a3 WS SO 3 1NG & 3T U oM LOW ABEION

EFF

DATE: 10/23/09

- DIMENSIONS REFLECT SEAT

" ~.18[30}
P 103808 o5 ke
s 1/2 {165}
HEAVY QUTY AL Ve N |
oW PROFLE T
OV f tae042 h%r

IN REARMOSY POSIHON
\MEAW OUTY SHOCK ABSDAEXR
PR 102362

{LLMETER]

SEAT BELT 1LCP. UNK
MOUNTING BRACKET AVALABLE
(OrTIONALY

SN, 7
g Iy Ay oy 3
TR

20.50-
s}

0w 45

-T
529

"’ o -
= AN 9
SRR 4 w/ X w1 1|
Hie 9 sy TN
Ind Wt Xkt ] wur § v %

PSR NS, #9, ¢ 373 W8 A, .41 TS JeR0R)

v oL



CABLE ASS'Y —/

(FURN'D WITH HEATER)

L

s

HEATER ASS’Y /

CFURN’D WITH CARY

SHUT-DFF  VALVE
(FURN'D WITH HEATER>

©00,

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

1415 MELROSE AVORE
FRANUN PARK, LLNOIS SO\

HEATER INSTALLATION

FOR MODEL 182
©=1 FOR TOLERANCES NOT SPECIED
. ARE B NCHES DRAM B¥: UK. DRANNG NO.
DO NOY SCALE _
. SCAE1 174 DATE: 5~3-90 D 483




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION | ‘ /7 PARTS BOOK

MACHINE ! - - 'SECTION 15

MODEL SL180 12 SWINGLOADER OPERATOR'S COMPARTMENT
ASSEMBLY N
NUMBER DESCRIPTION .

1803596  HEATER INSTALLATION . L

ITEM PART \ | QTY

NO. . NUMBER . DESCRIPTION USED
2 1801305 SHUT OFF VALVE 2
3 1800293 PIPE COUPLING-3/8" 1
4 1800962 STEEL PIPE NIPPLE 3/8" X 3" 1
5 1800906 STRAIGHT PIPE REDUCER BUSHING 1/2 TO 3/8 1
6 1800908 STRAIGHT PIPE REDUCER BUSHING 3/4 TO 3/8 1
7 1800692 1 3/4" HOSE CLAMP .6
8 1800743 1'1/16" DIAMETER CLAMP )
9 1800450 H.H.C.S. 3/8-16 X 5/8" LONG 2
10 1800568 3/8" LOCK WASHER 2
11 1801304, NAME PLATE- (IN-COLD OUT-HOT) 1
12 1800845, 1/8" POP RIVET 2
13 8700858 HEATER ASSEMBLY 1
14 1803740  FILTER BOX CORNER PLATE 4
15 1800442 H.H.C.S. 5/16-18 X 3/4" LONG 8
16 1800512 HEX NUT 5/16-18 8
17 1800074 5/16" LOCK WASHER 8



@ INSTALLATION

TO HEATER

10) LOCATE ON FIREWALL

SHUT-OFF VALVEf

TOLERANCES

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
FRACTIONS +/-~

. 3 PLACE DECIMALS + /-

2 PLACE DECIMALS + /-
1 PLACE DECIMALS +/-
ANGLES

SEE SWINGMASTER SPECIFICATION
G-1 FOR TOLERANCES NOT SPECIFIED

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
SCALE

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

730 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
ELMHURST, ILLINOIS 60126

HEATER INSTALLATION

MODEL 181 W/ CAT3116DIT ENG.

DRAWN BY: R.M, DRAWING NO.

DATE: 2?27—9/7‘ ] H 1 - 5 8




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

PARTS BOOK

MACHINE

NUMBER

SECTION

DESCRIPTION

HEATER INSTALLATION
DESCRIPTION
1 3/4" HOSE CLAMP

1800692
1800908
1801305
1800743
18004590
1800568
1801304
1800845
8704051
1800754
1800781
1800913

STRAIGHT PIPE REDUCER BUSHING 3/4 TO 3/8
SHUT OFF VALVE

1 1/16" DIAMETER CLAMP

H.H.C.S. 3/8-16 X 5/8" LONG

3/8" LOCK WASHER

NAME PLATE- (IN-COLD OUT-HOT)

1/8" POP RIVET

WATER TREAT FILTER

STRAIGHT MALE 3/8 PIPE TO 3/8 TUBE

90 DEG MALE ELBOW 3/8 PIPE TO 3/8 TUBE
3/8 PIPE SERVICE TEE M-F-F



1/4-20 TAP
(2> HOLES

(1) INSTALLATION

THRU

HEATER

TOLERANCES

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
FRACTIONS + /-

3 PLACE DECIMALS +/—

2 PLACE DECIMALS +/-

1 PLACE DECIMALS +/—
ANGLES

SEE SWINGMASTER SPECIFICATION
G—1 FOR TOLERANCES NOT SPECIFIED

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
SCALE: 1/8

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

11415 MELROSE AVENUE
FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131

LOAD RATINGS & OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

INSTALLATION

MODEL SL180-20

DRAWING NO.

D—-818

DRAWN BY: J.K.
DATE: 12—-10-98




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

PARTS BOOK

MACHINE

SECTION 15

NUMBER

1803628
1800678
1800512
1800430
1800567
1806213
1806214
1801317
1806215
1801370
1806216
1803639

QTY
DESCRIPTION USED
INSTRUCTIONS MOUNTING PLATE 1.00
1 5/8" MUFFLER CLAMP 2.00
HEX NUT 5/16-18 4.00
H.H.C.S. 1/4-20 X 1/2" LONG 2.00
1/4" LOCK WASHER 2.00
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS COVER PLATE 1.00
LOAD CHART RATINGS 1.00
H.H.C.S. 3/4-10 X 5-1/2" LONG 1.00
LOAD RATING INSTRUCTION PLATE 1.00
LOAD RATING INSTRUCTIONS AND DEFINITION 1.00
TIRE INFLATION & ATT. WEIGHT CHART 1.00
HAND SIGNAL COVER PLATE 1.00
HAND SIGNAL CHARTS 1.00

1803638



SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

PARTS BOOK

SECTION 15

ASSEMBLY

NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1801260 TOOL KIT
ITEM PART QTY.
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED
1 1801269 SPECIAL SOCKET WRENCH 1.00
2 1801270 PLIER 1.00
3 1801271 SCREW DRIVER 1.00
4 1800370 WRENCH 1.00
5 1800371 HANDLE 1.00
6 1800375 GREASE GUN 1.00
7 1800377 GREASE GUN HOSE 1.00
8 1801069 3/8" FEMALE COUPLER BODY 1.00



